

Order No. 02

04.09.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produced from Judicial Custody.

In view of the resolution of the Bar Association Purulia dated 04.09.2023 the case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 18.09.2023 for consideration of charge.

Accused person is remanded to Judicial Custody till next date.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.