

**Sessions Case No. 248 of 2023**  
**Sessions Trial No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2023**

Order No. 1

18-09-2023.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produced from Judicial Custody.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Charge is framed against the accused person and he pleaded not guilty.

The case is fixed for evidence as per following schedule :-

Fix 06.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Fix 07.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2, 3 and 4

Fix 09.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 5, 6 and 7

Fix 10.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8, 9 and 10

Fix 11.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 11 and 12

Fix 12.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 13 and 14

Prosecution is hereby directed to take proper steps for bringing the witnesses on the date fixed.

Prosecution is also directed to produce the seized alat if any on the date fixed.

Accused person remanded to Judicial Custody till 06.07.2023.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Exhibit P1/P.W-4

Signature of Kheku  
Gorain on the seizure  
list dated 08.07.2019

18.09.2023

without objection

Sessions Judge, Purulia.  
23.08.2023