

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purulia

Sessions Case No. 248 of 2023

Sessions Trial No. 149 of 2023

Order No. 2

06-10-2023.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produced from Judicial Custody.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

One witness viz. Sunita Majhi is present by filing hazira.

At this stage Ld. Lawyer for the accused person submits that the family members of the accused person inform him not to proceed with this case.

Under such circumstances a lawyer from the District Legal Services Authority may be appointed.

So this present schedule is adjourned and is fixed for evidence as per following schedule :-

Fix 04.12.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Fix 05.12.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2, 3 and 4

Fix 06.12.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 5, 6 and 7

Fix 07.12.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8, 9 and 10

Fix 08.12.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 11 and 12

Fix 11.12.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 13 and 14

Prosecution is hereby directed to take proper steps for bringing the witnesses on the date fixed.

Prosecution is also directed to produce the seized alat if any on the date fixed.

Send a copy of this order to the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Purulia with a request to depute a panel lawyer for conducting this case.

Accused person remanded to Judicial Custody till 04.12.2023.

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Memo. No. _____ / Dated Purulia the 06th day of October 2023

Copy forwarded for information and compliance to the **Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Purulia.**

Sessions Judge, Purulia

Exhibit P1/P.W-4

Signature of Kheku
Gorain on the seizure
list dated 08.07.2019

18.09.2023

without objection

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
23.08.2023