

Order No. 9

10.01.2024.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produced from Judicial Custody.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2 and 3 as per schedule.

One witness Kalomani Majhi is present.

He is examined by the prosecution.

At this stage the witness declared hostile and cross examined by the prosecution, cross examined by the defence and discharged as P.W. 5.

No other witness is present today.

Fix 11.01.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 6 and 7.

Prosecution is hereby directed to take proper steps for bringing the witnesses and seized alamats if any on the date fixed.

Accused person remanded to Judicial Custoday till 11.01.2024.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Exhibit P-3/P.W.2	Signature of P.W. 2 on the inquest report dated 26.05.2023	06.12.2023	without objection
Exhibit P-4/P.W.2	Signature of P.W. 2 on the seizure list dated 27.05.2023	06.12.2023	without objection
Exhibit P-5	Statement of P.W. 2 recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C.	04.12.2023	on consent.
Exhibit P-6/P.W.2	Signature of P.W. 2 on the statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C.	06.12.2023	without objection
Exhibit P-6(1)/P.W.2	Signature of P.W. 2 on the statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C.	06.12.2023	without objection

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
06.12.2023