

Sessions Case No. 248 of 2023.

Order No.35.

10.06.2025.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person under section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produced from District Correctional Home, Purulia and placed in the dock.

Learned lawyer for the accused person is present.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is examined under section 313 of the Cr.P.C (on re-call P.W-13) in separate sheets (1) of paper. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix **07.07.2025** for hearing argument of this case.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587