

Order No.36.

07.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing argument of this case.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produce from District Correctional Home,Purulia and place in the dock.

No steps taken by the Ld Lawyer.

In view of the resolution of local Bar Association, Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Fix. **07.08.2025** for hearing argument of this case.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587