

Order No.37.

07.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing argument of this case.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produce from District Correctional Home,Purulia and place in the dock.

Learned PP files an application under section 311 of the Cr.P.C praying for re-call the witness SI Bishnupada Patra (P.w-13) on the grounds stated therein. Copy is served.

Heard both the sides. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **12.08.2025** for further evidence of SI Bishnupada Patra (P.W-13) on re-call.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps for bringing the said witness and produce the alamat if any, on the date fixed positively.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587