

Order No.38.

12.08.2025.

Today is fixed for further evidence of SI Bishnupada Patra (P.W-13) on re-call.

Learned PP is present.

Accused Bindeswar Majhi is produce from District Correctional Home,Purulia and place in the dock.

SI Bishnupada Patra (P.W-13) is present by filing hazira.

During further examination of P.W-13 on (re- call), the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as **Exhibit-17/PW-13**, Viscera Report is marked as **Exhibit- P18/PW-13**, finger print report is marked as **Exhibit-P19/ PW-13** and chemical Analysis Report is marked as **Exhibit- P20/PW-13**.

Fix **25.08.2025** for further examination of the the accused person under section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587