

Sessions Case No. 248 of 2023

Order No.53.

01.04.2026

Today is fixed for further argument.

Accused **Bindeswar Majhi** is produced from the District Correctional Home, Purulia and placed in the dock.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Lawyer for the accused person are present.

Fix. **10.04.2026** for reply on law point and delivery of judgment.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587

1.

Criminal Misc.Case No. 1039 of 2025

Order No.04.

21.08.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing.

TCR is received.

Ld.PP is present and files a petition praying for time to hearing of this case on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **27.08.2025** for hearing.

Return the TCR to the learned CJM ,Purulia with a direction to send back the TCR on or before the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code- WB00587

Criminal Misc. Case no. 490 of 2025

Order No.02.

17.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

TCR is received.

Learned PP-in-charge is present in court.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused petitioner praying for time to hearing of this application.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **23.04.2025** for hearing.

Return the TCR to the learned CJM with a direction to send back the TCR on or before the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia (I/C)

Criminal Misc.Case No. 115 of 2025.

Order No.02.

04.2.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

T.C.R is received.

None move. None appears on call.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association,Purulia. No adverse order shall be passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.2.2025** for hearing.

Return the T.C.R to the learned C.J.M,Purulia with a direction to send back the T.C.R before the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Order No. 77

23.08.2024.

Today is fixed for further argument of this case.

Ld P.P is present.

All the five accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in part.

Fix 26.09.2024 for further argument of this case.

Accused persons on bail remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.